this VAT which amounted to R1 433 860. Interest to the value of R649 499 was incurred on this transaction, however CapeNature

has requested to waive this finance cost.

Professional fees

Included in professional fees is internal audit fees. A credit note for internal audit fees to the value of R279 449 was received during

the year in relation to the prior year which was partially set off against the final invoice received.

Infrastructure development and Computer software

During the prior year, Infrastructure development costs to the value of R62 100 and Computer software costs to the value of

R153 916 was incorrectly expensed and has subsequently been capitalised to Property, plant and Equipment and Intangible assets

respectively.

Capital assets under construction

The De Hoop Fence project (R784 548) was cancelled due to the contract being cancelled with the supplier. As this did not meet

the definition of an asset, it couldn’t be transferred from Capital assets under construction to Furniture and fixtures within Property,

plant and Equipment and had to be expensed to the Stores account.

Statement of Financial Position As previously
reported
2019-20

Correction of
error

Restated
2019-20

Property, plant and equipment 170 873 277 (722 448) 170 150 829

Current liabilities - Trade and other payables from exchange transactions (33 859 902) (1 963 662)  (35 823 564)

Intangible assets  4 997 899 153 916 5 151 815

Accumulated surplus (Prior year opening balance)  (152 924 643)  2 532 194  (150 392 449)

(10 913 369)  - (10 913 369)

ANNUAL REPORT 2020-2021   |   125

EWestern Cape Nature Conservation Board,  Trading as CapeNature
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2021

NOTES TO THE ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Figures in Rand

28. Prior period errors and reclassifications (continued)

Statement of Financial Performance As previously
reported
2019-20

Correction of
error

Restated
2019-20

ICT costs 16 963 164  (153 916) 16 809 248

Professional and other services  30 365 928 (181 800) 30 184 128

Stores  17 128 957 784 547  17 913 504

64 458 049 448 831 64 906 880

Cash Flow Statement As previously
reported
2019-20

Correction of
error

Restated
2019-20

Suppliers (125 444 208)  (568 532)  (126 012 740)

Purchase of property, plant and equipment  (34 691 112)  722 448  (33 968 664)

Purchase of other intangible assets  (2 235 428) (153 916)  (2 389 344)

(162 370 748)  -  (162 370 748)

29. Risk management

Financial risk management
The entity’s activities expose it to a variety of financial risks: credit risk and liquidity risk.

Liquidity risk
The entity’s risk to liquidity is a result of the funds available to cover future commitments. The entity manages liquidity risk through
an ongoing review of future commitments and credit facilities.

Cash is managed prudently by keeping sufficient cash in bank accounts. Cash is received from government funding and several project
funders. This cash is managed on behalf of the funders, and separate bank accounts are held for funder’s money when requested.